

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6175

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2018


RAILWAY CROSSINGS AT NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


†6175.      SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL:

         SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) the State-wise/zone-wise details of the railway crossings at the national highways in the country;


(b) the details of the unmanned and manned railway crossings at the national highways in the country particularly Maharashtra; and


(c) the time by which these unmanned railway crossings will be converted into manned railway crossings?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 6175 BY SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI PATIL

AND SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE  TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON

04.04.2018 REGARDING RAILWAY CROSSINGS AT NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


(a) & (b): There are no unmanned level crossings (UMLCs) on National Highways on Broad Gauge. However, the details of Zone-wise manned level

crossings at National Highways are as under:

SN Zonal Railway

Number of manned level

crossings

1 Central Railway 5

2 Eastern Railway 25

3 East Central Railway 55

4 East Coast Railway 17

5 Northern Railway 67

6 North Central Railway 17

7 North Eastern Railway 23

8 Northeast Frontier Railway 53

9 North Western Railway 42

10 Southern Railway 60

11 South Central Railway 40

12 South Eastern Railway 30

13 South East Central Railway 28

14 South Western Railway 21

15 Western Railway 23

16 West Central Railway 8

  Total 514


In the State of Maharashtra, there are 12 manned level crossings on National

Highways.


(c): Since there are no UMLCs on National Highways on Broad Gauge, the

question of their manning does not arise.

